FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) > OMB No. \$51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settin

09-15-2006



Docket No.: 23398-109352

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

igs	_ 	100007401
the Director of th	e United States Patent and	1.0330/421
e of conveying pa	artv(ies):	2. Name

attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Director of the Charles Faterit and Traceman S	166. I 1940e 1000. L attached original documents of copy thereon.		
Name of conveying party(ies): John Lane Joe Hobson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Permawick Company		
Kevin S. Hollowell	Address: 255 E. Brown Street		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 100		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Birmingham State/Prov.: Michigan		
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48009		
Execution Date: 8/14/06; 8/14/06; 8/16/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/503,838 8/14/2006			
11/503,838 8/14/2006			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robin W. Asher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 41,590	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Clark Hill PLC			
500 Woodward Avenue	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit &coæt)		
	8 .		
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is হু true copy		
Robin W. Asher	9/6/06/19/6		
Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date 8			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Lane, 22612 North Nottingham, Beverly Hills, MI 48025, Joe Hobson, 1549 Pebble Point Dr., Troy, MI 48085, and Kevin S. Hollowell, 1209 Lafayette Ave., Columbus, IN 47201, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Permawick Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 255 E. Brown Street, Suite 100, Birmingham, Michigan 48009, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Clark Hill PLC, Detroit, Michigan):

BEARING WITH LUBRICANT RESERVOIR (Attorney Docket No: 23398-109352)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agrees for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

John Lane

Signa

Date

Joe Hobson

Signature

Date

5305363v.1 23398/109352

PATENT REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0904 Assignment BEARING WITH LUBRICANT RESERVOIR

Kevin S. Hollowell

Kein B. Holland Signature

8/16/06
Date

2

5305363v.1 23398/109352

RECORDED: 09/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 018297 FRAME: 0905